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CoODE CITATIONS

California Code Of Requlations:

Title 14/Section 671.2
Title 14/Section 671.4
Title 14/Section 679
Title 16/Section 2039
Title 17/Section 2606
Title 17/Section 2606.2
Title 17/Section 2606.4
Title 17/Section 2606.6
Title 17/Section 2606.8
Title 17/Section 2612.1

Humane Care and Treatment of Wild Animals

Transportation Standards for Exhibition of Live Animals
Possession of Wildlife, Rehabilitation, Nuisance Wildlife
Sodium Pentobarbital Use and Euthanasia Training

Rabies Reporting and Isolation

Rabies Quarantine

Officially Declared Rabies Areas

Importation of Dogs-Rabies Certificate Required

Skunks Prohibited as Pets

Turtle Salmonellosis-Turtles Less Than Four Inches Prohibited

California Business and Professions Code:

4827
4830.5
4857

California Civil Code:

54.1
54.2

655
1834.4

1834.5
3342.5

Veterinary Practices-Euthanasia Exceptions at Animal Shelters
Duty of Veterinarian to Report Staged Dog Fights
Disclosure of Information-Exemptions

Disabled Persons and Guide or Service Dogs-Rights to Equal Access

Disabled Persons and Guide or Service Dogs-Rights to be
Accompanied

Things Subject to Ownership-All Domestic Animals

Policy of the State that no Adoptable Animal Should be Euthanized if
Adoptable

Abandoned Animals at Private Animal Care Facilities

Biting Dogs and Civil Action

California Code of Civil Procedures:

1174

Landlords and Tenants — Landlords Responsibility for Personal
Property

California Corporations Code:

14502

Humane Officers Appointment and Requirements

California Fish and Game Code:

395
2000
2000.5
2009
2118
2150
2189

Falconry Licensed Required to Possess Raptors

Unlawful Taking and Possession of Wildlife

Animals Taken in Vehicle Collisions

Interference-Hunting and Trapping

Wild Animals and Prohibited Possession

Wild Animals-Permit Required to Possess

Nonnative Wild Animals-Possession and Transportation Prohibited
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3003.1
3004
3000.5
3007
3008
3500
3511
3801
3950
3960
3961

4000
4004
4150
4152
4180
4801
4807
5000
5001

Unlawful Traps

Discharging Weapon Near Dwelling

Birds and Mammals-Capture and Confinement Prohibited
Hunting License Required

Rabies Vaccination Required of Dogs Used for Hunting

Game Birds-Defined

Fully Protected Birds-Defined

Non-game Birds-Defined and Possession

Game Mammals-Defined

Dogs Pursuing Big Game and Protected Mammals Prohibited
Dogs Pursuing Big Game and Protected Mammals-Rights of Property
Owners

Fur-Bearing Mammals-Defined

Unlawful Types of Traps-Requirements and Visitation
Nongame Mammals-Defined

Nongame Mammals-Taking When Causing Property Damage
Fur-bearing Mammals-Taking When Causing Property Damage
Mountain Lions-Taking When Causing a Public Threat
Mountain Lions-Taking When Killing Livestock or Domestic Animals
Tortoises-Possession Prohibited

Tortoises-Possession When Previously Acquired

California Food and Agricultural Code:

7
16902
17005

17006
30503
30801
30804.5
30804.7
30954
31102

31103

31108

31152

31553

31601 thru 31682
31683

31751.3

31751.5

31751.7

31752

Public Officers and Arrests

Permitting Livestock to Stray Upon Highway

Policy of the State that no Adoptable Animal Should be Euthanized if
Adoptable

Animals Suffering Irremediably May be Euthanized

Spay or Neuter Required for Dogs Prior to Adoption

Authority to License Dogs

Half Fee License for Spayed or Neutered Dogs

Penalty for Unsprayed or Unneutered Dogs that are Impounded
Females Dogs in Heat

Killing of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
Within a City

Seizure of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
Within a City

Required Holding Periods for Stray Dogs

Killing of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
Seizure of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
Potentially Dangerous Dogs-Not Applicable See Section 31683
Potentially Dangerous Dogs-County May Substitute Own Ordinance
Spay or Neuter Required for Cats Prior to Adoption

Half Fee License for Spayed/Neutered Cats

Penalty for Unsprayed or Unneutered Cats that are Impounded
Required Holding Periods for Stray Cats
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317525
31753
31754
32001

Required Holding Periods for Stray Cats that are Designated as Feral
Required Holding Periods for Animals Other Than Cats or Dogs
Required Holding Periods for Surrendered Animals

Lost and Found Animal Information Requirements

California Government Code:

25132

53074

Misdemeanor Ordinances Violations may be Reduced to Infraction by
Ordinance
Dog Seizure and Impoundment on Private Property

California Health and Safety Code:

25988
25989.1
120275
121625
121630
121680
121685
121690
121700
121705
121710

California Penal Code:

19
19.6
146
148
149
170
241b
243b
286.5
311.4
365.5
370
374b
374d
399.5
484
485
487
487e
A87f
491
596

Standards for Horses for Hire

Animals Traveling in Circus and Carnivals

Rabies Control- General Violations are Misdemeanor
Right of Entry on Private Premise

Possession of Animal in Violation

Quarantining Service Dogs

Quarantining Law Enforcement Dogs

Dog Licensing and Rabies Vaccinations Regulations
Rabies Vaccine Restrictions

Concealing Information Relative to Rabies Quarantine
Failure to Quarantine or Produce Animal for Rabies Quarantine

Punishment for Misdemeanor

Punishment for Infractions

Arrest Without Lawful Authority

Resisting and Obstructing Public Officers
Assaults by Officers Under the Color of Authority
Maliciously Procuring Warrant

Assault on an Animal Control Officer

Battery on an Animal Control Officer

Sexual Assault on Animals

Sexual Exploitation of Children with Animals
Disabled Persons with Guide or Service Dogs
Public Nuisances

Dumping Carcasses on Roadway

Leaving Carcasses Within 100 Feet of Roadway
Substantial Injury or Death by Dog Trained to Fight
Theft

Theft of Lost Property

Grand Theft

Dog Theft-Value Greater than Four Hundred Dollars
Dog Theft-Value Four Hundred Dollars or Less
Dogs Defined as Personal Property

Poisoning Animals

Appendix 1X-3 G 52T, L€



- o
CITYGATE RSSSCIATES, UC

597
597b
597c
597d
597f
597i
597j
5971
5970
597s
597t
597v
597.1

597.5
598a
598b
598c
598d
599
599aa
599¢c

599d

600
600.2
602p
602.1
667.83
830.9
832
835
836
840
853.5
853.6
853.6j
1524
11166
12031
12582
12583

Crimes Against Animals-Cruelty

Fighting Animals-General

Fighting Animals-Training and Exhibition

Fighting Animals-Arrests Without Warrants
Veterinary Care for Injured Cats and Dogs

Fighting Birds-Implements

Fighting Birds-Intent and Possession

Operation of Pet Shops

Humane Transport of Equine to Slaughter
Abandonment of Animals

Improper Confinement of Animals
Euthanasia of Newborn Dogs and Cats

Permitting Animals to Go Without Care-Preseizure and Postseizure
Hearings

Dog Fighting

Dog and Cat Pelts

Pet Animals as Food Prohibited

Horse Slaughter Prohibited

Sale of Horse Meat Prohibited

Rabbits and Fowl/Sale and Display-Restrictions
Seizure of Property Pursuant to Arrests

Animal Cruelty Laws Not to Interfere With Games Laws, Dangerous
Animals

Policy of the State that no Adoptable Animal Should be Euthanized if
Adoptable

Interfering or Injury to Police Dogs and Horses

Injury to Guide or Service Dog

Trespass in a Public Building

Intentional Interference with Business Establishment
Ceremonial Mutilation Prohibited (repealed)

Animal Control Officers-Arrests and Warrants
P.O.S.T. Required Training

Arrest by Submission

Arrest by Peace Officer and Animal Control Officers
When Arrests May be Made

Release of Persons Arrested for Infractions

Release of Persons Arrested for Misdemeanors
Altering or Destroying Original Notice to Appear
Search Warrants-Grounds for Issuance

Child Abuse and Neglect Reporting Requirements
Carrying Loaded Weapons by Animal Control Officers
Blowguns Prohibited

Possession and Use of Blowguns by Animal Control Officers

California Public Resources Code:

5008.1

Animals in State Parks—Restriction
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5008.2

Animals in State Park—Threatening Animals May be Captured or

Dispatched

California Public Utilities Code:

7626

California Vehicle Code:

20002
21113
21759
23117
25271.5

Railroads Liability for Killing Livestock

Accidents Involving Property Damage-Hit and Run
Animals on Public Grounds

Caution in Passing Ridden Animal and Livestock
Transporting Animals-Restraints

Animal Control Vehicles May Use Amber Warning Lights
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