APPENDIX IX:

CODE CITATIONS



CODE CITATIONS

California Code Of Regulations:

Title 14/Section 671.2	Humane Care and Treatment of Wild Animals
Title 14/Section 671.4	Transportation Standards for Exhibition of Live Animals
Title 14/Section 679	Possession of Wildlife, Rehabilitation, Nuisance Wildlife
Title 16/Section 2039	Sodium Pentobarbital Use and Euthanasia Training
Title 17/Section 2606	Rabies Reporting and Isolation
Title 17/Section 2606.2	Rabies Quarantine
Title 17/Section 2606.4	Officially Declared Rabies Areas
Title 17/Section 2606.6	Importation of Dogs-Rabies Certificate Required
Title 17/Section 2606.8	Skunks Prohibited as Pets
Title 17/Section 2612.1	Turtle Salmonellosis-Turtles Less Than Four Inches Prohibited

California Business and Professions Code:

4827	Veterinary Practices-Euthanasia Exceptions at Animal Shelters
4830.5	Duty of Veterinarian to Report Staged Dog Fights
4857	Disclosure of Information-Exemptions

California Civil Code:

54.1	Disabled Persons and Guide or Service Dogs-Rights to Equal Access
54.2	Disabled Persons and Guide or Service Dogs-Rights to be
	Accompanied
655	Things Subject to Ownership-All Domestic Animals
1834.4	Policy of the State that no Adoptable Animal Should be Euthanized if
	Adoptable
1834.5	Abandoned Animals at Private Animal Care Facilities
3342.5	Biting Dogs and Civil Action

California Code of Civil Procedures:

1174	Landlords	and	Tenants	_	Landlords	Responsibility	for	Personal	
	Property								

California Corporations Code:

14502 Humane Officers Appointment and Requirements

California Fish and Game Code:

395	Falconry Licensed Required to Possess Raptors
2000	Unlawful Taking and Possession of Wildlife
2000.5	Animals Taken in Vehicle Collisions
2009	Interference-Hunting and Trapping
2118	Wild Animals and Prohibited Possession
2150	Wild Animals-Permit Required to Possess
2189	Nonnative Wild Animals-Possession and Transportation Prohibited



3003.1	Unlawful Traps
3004	Discharging Weapon Near Dwelling
3000.5	Birds and Mammals-Capture and Confinement Prohibited
3007	Hunting License Required
3008	Rabies Vaccination Required of Dogs Used for Hunting
3500	Game Birds-Defined
3511	Fully Protected Birds-Defined
3801	Non-game Birds-Defined and Possession
3950	Game Mammals-Defined
3960	Dogs Pursuing Big Game and Protected Mammals Prohibited
3961	Dogs Pursuing Big Game and Protected Mammals-Rights of Property
	Owners
4000	Fur-Bearing Mammals-Defined
4004	Unlawful Types of Traps-Requirements and Visitation
4150	Nongame Mammals-Defined
4152	Nongame Mammals-Taking When Causing Property Damage
4180	Fur-bearing Mammals-Taking When Causing Property Damage
4801	Mountain Lions-Taking When Causing a Public Threat
4807	Mountain Lions-Taking When Killing Livestock or Domestic Animals
5000	Tortoises-Possession Prohibited
5001	Tortoises-Possession When Previously Acquired

California Food and Agricultural Code:

7	Public Officers and Arrests
16902	Permitting Livestock to Stray Upon Highway
17005	Policy of the State that no Adoptable Animal Should be Euthanized if
	Adoptable
17006	Animals Suffering Irremediably May be Euthanized
30503	Spay or Neuter Required for Dogs Prior to Adoption
30801	Authority to License Dogs
30804.5	Half Fee License for Spayed or Neutered Dogs
30804.7	Penalty for Unsprayed or Unneutered Dogs that are Impounded
30954	Females Dogs in Heat
31102	Killing of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
	Within a City
31103	Seizure of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
	Within a City
31108	Required Holding Periods for Stray Dogs
31152	Killing of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
31553	Seizure of Dogs Caught Worrying and Killing Livestock and Poultry
31601 thru 31682	Potentially Dangerous Dogs-Not Applicable See Section 31683
31683	Potentially Dangerous Dogs-County May Substitute Own Ordinance
31751.3	Spay or Neuter Required for Cats Prior to Adoption
31751.5	Half Fee License for Spayed/Neutered Cats
31751.7	Penalty for Unsprayed or Unneutered Cats that are Impounded
31752	Required Holding Periods for Stray Cats



31752.5	Required Holding Periods for Stray Cats that are Designated as Feral
31753	Required Holding Periods for Animals Other Than Cats or Dogs
31754	Required Holding Periods for Surrendered Animals
32001	Lost and Found Animal Information Requirements

California Government Code:

25132 Misdemeanor Ordinances Violations may be Reduced to Infraction by

Ordinance

53074 Dog Seizure and Impoundment on Private Property

California Health and Safety Code:

25988	Standards for Horses for Hire
25989.1	Animals Traveling in Circus and Carnivals
120275	Rabies Control- General Violations are Misdemeanor
121625	Right of Entry on Private Premise
121630	Possession of Animal in Violation
121680	Quarantining Service Dogs
121685	Quarantining Law Enforcement Dogs
121690	Dog Licensing and Rabies Vaccinations Regulations
121700	Rabies Vaccine Restrictions
121705	Concealing Information Relative to Rabies Quarantine
121710	Failure to Quarantine or Produce Animal for Rabies Quarantine

California Penal Code:

19	Punishment for Misdemeanor
19.6	Punishment for Infractions
146	Arrest Without Lawful Authority
148	Resisting and Obstructing Public Officers
149	Assaults by Officers Under the Color of Authority
170	Maliciously Procuring Warrant
241b	Assault on an Animal Control Officer
243b	Battery on an Animal Control Officer
286.5	Sexual Assault on Animals
311.4	Sexual Exploitation of Children with Animals
365.5	Disabled Persons with Guide or Service Dogs
370	Public Nuisances
374b	Dumping Carcasses on Roadway
374d	Leaving Carcasses Within 100 Feet of Roadway
399.5	Substantial Injury or Death by Dog Trained to Fight
484	Theft
485	Theft of Lost Property
487	Grand Theft
487e	Dog Theft-Value Greater than Four Hundred Dollars
487f	Dog Theft-Value Four Hundred Dollars or Less
491	Dogs Defined as Personal Property
596	Poisoning Animals



597	Crimes Against Animals-Cruelty
597b	Fighting Animals-General
597c	Fighting Animals-General Fighting Animals-Training and Exhibition
597d	Fighting Animals-Arrests Without Warrants
597ti	
597i	Veterinary Care for Injured Cats and Dogs
	Fighting Birds Intent and Possession
597j 597l	Fighting Birds-Intent and Possession
5970	Operation of Pet Shops Hymona Transport of Equips to Slovehter
	Humane Transport of Equine to Slaughter Abandonment of Animals
597s	
597t	Improper Confinement of Animals
597v	Euthanasia of Newborn Dogs and Cats
597.1	Permitting Animals to Go Without Care-Preseizure and Postseizure
507.5	Hearings
597.5	Dog Fighting
598a	Dog and Cat Pelts
598b	Pet Animals as Food Prohibited
598c	Horse Slaughter Prohibited
598d	Sale of Horse Meat Prohibited
599	Rabbits and Fowl/Sale and Display-Restrictions
599aa	Seizure of Property Pursuant to Arrests
599c	Animal Cruelty Laws Not to Interfere With Games Laws, Dangerous
500.1	Animals Direction of the Control of
599d	Policy of the State that no Adoptable Animal Should be Euthanized if
600	Adoptable
600	Interfering or Injury to Police Dogs and Horses
600.2	Injury to Guide or Service Dog
602p	Trespass in a Public Building
602.1	Intentional Interference with Business Establishment
667.83	Ceremonial Mutilation Prohibited (repealed)
830.9	Animal Control Officers-Arrests and Warrants
832	P.O.S.T. Required Training
835	Arrest by Submission
836	Arrest by Peace Officer and Animal Control Officers
840	When Arrests May be Made
853.5	Release of Persons Arrested for Infractions
853.6	Release of Persons Arrested for Misdemeanors
853.6j	Altering or Destroying Original Notice to Appear
1524	Search Warrants-Grounds for Issuance
11166	Child Abuse and Neglect Reporting Requirements
12031	Carrying Loaded Weapons by Animal Control Officers
12582	Blowguns Prohibited
12583	Possession and Use of Blowguns by Animal Control Officers

California Public Resources Code:

5008.1 Animals in State Parks—Restriction



5008.2 Animals in State Park—Threatening Animals May be Captured or

Dispatched

California Public Utilities Code:

7626 Railroads Liability for Killing Livestock

California Vehicle Code:

20002	Accidents Involving Property Damage-Hit and Run
21113	Animals on Public Grounds
21759	Caution in Passing Ridden Animal and Livestock
23117	Transporting Animals-Restraints
25271.5	Animal Control Vehicles May Use Amber Warning Light

